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Samurai High Grades Open ;ﬂ:g £

Men 1 Kyu
Mike Edwards
Gary Gregory

Chris Field
Stuart Jackman

Men 2 Dan
James Hornsby
Richard Jones
Kern Foot
Derek Spencer

Men 4 Dan & Above
Craig Ewers
Jason Moore
Ben Newbury

Peter Swettenham

GOLD
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at

Samurai JC
on
12 October 2014

Gendros
Plymouth
Patchway
Swindon

Ryecroft
Samurai
Shepton
Coventry

Cardiff
Aberdeen
Samurai
Witley
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BRONZE
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SILVER
BRONZE
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SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE

Women 1 Dan
Stephanie Walker
Laura Dangerfield
Sarah McDaid
Ola Finnigan
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Men 1 Dan
Daniel Lerwell Samurai Swansea
Aaron Little Solihull
Alex Bright Patchway
Ryan Wilkinson Ryecroft
Men 3 Dan
Peter Vincent Osaka
Andrew Frudd Welsh Judo Academy
Nick Hawke Ryecroft
Craig Homer Erdington
Women 1 Kyu
Sasha Foxon Patchway
Jade Sampson Bristol Judo

Nicola Williams Wem
Samantha Hemming Bangor University

Bradley Stoke
Samurai
Long Tower
Bangor University



Name
Craig Ewers
Jason Moore
Ben Newbury
Peter Swettenham
Colin Brealey

Name
Peter Vincent
Andy Frudd
Craig Homer
Nick Hawke
Martin Square
Nigel Tinsdale

Name
James Hornsby
Richard Jones
Kern Foot

Name
Stephanie Walker
Sarah McDaid
Ola Finnigan

Samurai High Grades Open

4th to 5th Dan
Club
Cardiff
Aberdeen
Samurai
Witley
Mercia

3rd to 4th Dan

Club
Osaka
Welsh Judo Academy
Erdington
Ryecroft
Marshalswick
Samurai

2nd to 3rd Dan

Club
Ryecroft
Samurai
Shepton

1st to 2nd Dan
Club
Bradley Stoke
Long Tower
Bangor University

Points Table
MEN
1st to 2nd Dan
Points Name Club
50 Aaron Little Solihull
40 Ryan Wilkinson Ryecroft
20 Alex Bright Patchway
10 Daniel Lerwell Samurai Swansea
7 Octavian Patrascu Erdington
Greg Adams Samurai
lan Cox Ryecroft
Points Reece Peacock Patchway
60
30 1st Kyu to 1st Dan
20 Name Club
17 Gary Gregory Plymouth
10 Mike Edwards Gendros
10 Chris Field Patchway
Tom Huckstep Osaka
Tom Jenkins New Star Sea Mills
Points  Stuart Jackman Swindon
60 Alan Cartwright Wolverhampton Youth Centre
30 Jason Pike Shepton
27 Ross Fellows Friary
Sam Woodward Leicester Uni/Samurai
Tony Smith Dorchester
WOMEN
1st Kyu to 1st Dan
Points Name Club
40 Sasha Foxon Patchway
20 Jade Sampson Bristol
10 Samantha Hemming Bangor University
Nicola Williams Wem
Amy Oram Devizes

Zoe Donovan Newport

Points

47
40
30
30
27
20
20
10

Points

60
50
40
30
27
27
20
17
10
10
10

Points

50
40
37
30
20
10



Competitor

Grade

Club/Area

1

8

9

10

Total Points

Total Wins
Place

Points

Samurai High Grades Open

ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES
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12 October 2014

Men 1 Kyu
Tom Lewis Jason Tom Ross
Huckstep Butlin Pike Jenkins Fellows
1K 1K 1K 1K 1K
Osaka Wolverhampton Shepton New Star Sea Mills Friary Duration
TT 10 LOSS 2.13
TH 10 LOSS 2.51
LOSS T7 4.00
(T) 10 LOSS 0.23
LOSS (T) 10 1.18
LOSS S5 4.00
T7 LOSS 4.00
LOSS (T) 10 1.57
(T) 10 LOSS 1.03
LOSS TH 10 0.50
30 0 17 32 10
3 0 2 4 1
SECOND FIFTH THIRD FIRST FOURTH
This pool 30 This pool This pool 17 This pool 27 This pool 10

BV o) TECHNOLOGIES

Date -
venue - Samurai JC
Contest Duration - 4 mins
Pool

1 of 3

Table Officials

Referees

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw.
Ippon as a result of a hold.
Ippon as a result of a choke.

Ippon as a result of an armlock.

SG Win by sogo-gachi(compound win)
HM Win by direct hansoku-make
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured)

T Win by a waza-ari throw.

H Win by a waza-ari hold.

Win by superiority (yuko/hantei).
A Win by a penalty (against opponent).

FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)



Samurai High Grades Open

Competitor

Grade

ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES

Club/Area

1

8

9

10

Total Points

Total Wins
Place

Points

Men 1 Kyu
Sam Chris Gary Richard Alan
Woodward Field Gregory Peace Cartwright
1K 1K 1K 1K 1K
Leicester Uni / Samurai Patchway Plymouth Wolverhampton  ferhampton Youth Judo 4 Duration
LOSS TH 10 0.47
LOSS (T) 10 0.05
(L) 10 LOSS 0.44
LOSS TH 10 0.48
LOSS TT 10 2.07
TT 10 LOSS 2.35
TT 10 LOSS 1.50
(T) 10 LOSS 0.19
LOSS (T) 10 0.24
(T) 10 LOSS 1.15
10 30 40 0 20
1 3 4 0 2
FOURTH SECOND FIRST FIFTH THIRD
This pool 10 This pool 30 This pool 40 This pool This pool 20

BV o) TECHNOLOGIES
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12 October 2014

Date -
venue - Samurai JC
Contest Duration - 4 mins

Pool 2 of 3

Table Officials

Referees

LEGEND

Ippon as a result of a throw.
Ippon as a result of a hold.
Ippon as a result of a choke.

Ippon as a result of an armlock.

Win by sogo-gachi(compound win)
Win by direct hansoku-make
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured)
Win by a waza-ari throw.
Win by a waza-ari hold.
Win by superiority (yuko/hantei).
Win by a penalty (against opponent).
FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)



Competitor

Grade

Club/Area

N
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10

Total Points
Total Wins
Place

Points

Samurai High Grades Open

Men 1 Kyu
ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES
Mike Ton Stuart Mark
Edwards Smit)I: Jackman Todd Date - 12 October 2014
1K 1K 1K 1K Venue - Samurai JC
Gendros Dorchester Swindon Patchway Duration Contest Duration - 4 mins
Pool 3 of 3
(T) 10 LOSS 0.47
T7 LOSS 4.00 Table Officials
LOSS (T) 10 1.05
(H) 10 LOSS 0.49
Referees
(T) 10 LOSS 0.23
(H) 10 LOSS 1.25
30 10 17 0 LEGEND
3 1 2 O e Ippon as a result of a throw.
FIRST THIRD SECOND FOURTH Q Ippon as a result of a hold.
This pool 30 This pool 10 This pool 17 This pool This pool G Ippon as a result of a choke.

BV o) TECHNOLOGIES

Ippon as a result of an armlock.
Win by sogo-gachi(compound win)
Win by direct hansoku-make
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured)
Win by a waza-ari throw.

Win by a waza-ari hold.

Win by superiority (yuko/hantei).
Win by a penalty (against opponent).
Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)



Samurai High Grades Open

&,
.

&
Date - "
Venue - Samurai JC
Contest Duration - 4 mi

s H

ns

1K

Mike Edwards

q Men 1 Kyu
crade ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES
|1 KI Tom Jenkins LOSS
New Star Sea Mills Duraion| 2,21 [1K Chris Field LOSS
[1 K Chris Field (H) 10 "
Patchway | 1.24 1K Mike Edwards (H) 10
Duration:
|1 KI Mike Edwards Gendros
Gendros Duration: 1K Mike Edwards (H) 10
L] Bye
Gend
enares Duration:{ 1.49
|1 KI Gary Gregory (T) 10
Plymouth 2.01 |1k Gary Gregory (L) 10
|1 Kl Tom Huckstep LOSS Plymouth
Osaka | 0.59 1K Gary Gregory LOSS
Duration:
|1 KI Stuart Jackman Plvmouth
Swindon Duration: 1K Stuart Jackman LOSS Y
| | Bye Swindon
Bye
Chris Field 3
Duration:
- Patchway
1K Chris Field Referees
Patchway
1K Tom Huckstep LOSS
Osaka
0.12 Stuart Jackman
Duration:
1K Stuart Jackman (T) 10 Swindon

Swindon

IYBYS TECHNOLOGIES

Gendros

Table Officials

GNONOIC

SG

A I
[}"’I"oz

FG

LEGEND

Ippon as a result of a throw.

Ippon as a result of a hold.

Ippon as a result of a choke.

Ippon as a result of an armlock.

Win by sogo-gachi(compound win)
Win by direct hansoku-make
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured)
Win by a waza-ari throw.

Win by a waza-ari hold.
Win by superiority (yuko/hantei).

Win by a penalty (against opponent).

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
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Competitor

Grade

Club/Area

1

8

9

10

Total Points

Total Wins
Place

Points

Samurai High Grades Open

ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES
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Men 1 Dan
Greg Reece Rob Ryan Alex
Adams Peacock Alloway Wilkinson Bright
1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan
Samurai Patchway Samurai Ryecroft Patchway Duration
(T) 10 LOSS 4.15
(T) 10 LOSS 5.53
LOSS (H) 10 0.34
LOSS (T) 10 1.15
(T) 10 LOSS 0.20
LOSS (T) 10 0.50
LOSS (T) 10 1.18
LOSS (T) 10 1.16
(T) 10 LOSS 1.44
LOSS (T) 10 0.43
20 10 0 40 30
2 1 0 4 3
THIRD FOURTH FIFTH FIRST SECOND
This pool 20 This pool 10 This pool This pool 40 This pool 30

BV o) TECHNOLOGIES

cy At
12 October 2014
Date -
venue - Samurai JC
Contest Duration - 4 mins
Pool 1 of 2
Table Officials
Referees
LEGEND
e Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
Q Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
G Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
G Ippon as a result of an armlock. 10
SG Win by sogo-gachi(compound win) 10
HM Win by direct hansoku-make 10
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10
T Win by a waza-ari throw. 7
H Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
Win by superiority (yuko/hantei). 51
Win by a penalty (against opponent). 7,5
FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10



Competitor

Grade
Club/Area
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Total Points
Total Wins
Place
Points

Samurai High Grades Open

30 0 47 27 30 5
3 0 5 3 3 1
THIRD SIXTH FIRST FOURTH | SECOND FIFTH
This pool 20 This pool This pool 47 This pool 27 This pool 20 This pool

Table Officials

Referees

L) TECHNOLOGIES

Date -
Venue -

Duration-

Pool

Men 1 Dan
lan Lee Aaron Octavian Daniel Farzad
Cox Dredge Little Patrascu Lerwell Abdollahzadeh
1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan
Ryecroft Gendros Solihull Erdington Samurai Swansea Bangor University Duration
(H) 10 LOSS 0.42
4.00
2.20
2.16
4.00
1.09
1.18
1.38
1.30
1.06
0.28
4.00
1.50
0.10
LOSS KG10 0.53

12 October 2014
Samurai JC

4 mins

2 of 2

OEEE

SG

HM

KG

FG

S H .
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LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
Ippon as a result of an armlock. 10
Win by sogo-gachi
10
(Compound win)
Win by direct hansoku-make 10
Win by kiken-gachi
10
(opponent Injured)
Win by a waza-ari throw. 7
Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
Win by superiorit
y sup Yy 5.1
(yuko/hantei).
Win by a penalty .
7,5
(against opponent)
Win by fusen-gachi
in by fu gachi 10

(non-appearance)

ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES



Samurai High Grades Open

Men 1 Dan
ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES Date - 12 October 2014
1D Aaron Little KG10 Venue-  Samurai JC
Solihull i
o _ - 1D Aaron Little LOSS Contest Duration - 4 mins
Duration: —_—
Solihull
1D Alex Bright LOSS o
Patchway .
puraton{ 1.50 |1D Daniel Lerwell 1
b Ryan Wilkinson LOSS Samurai Swansea
Ryecroft ) .
. - 1D Daniel Lerwell (T) 10 Table Officials
Duration: -
s is
1D Daniel Lerwell KG10 amutal Swahsea

Samurai Swansea

Referees

IYBYS TECHNOLOGIES

GNONOIC

SG

A I
E>‘” T 486z

FG

LEGEND

Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
Ippon as a result of an armlock. 10
Win by sogo-gachi(compound win) 10
Win by direct hansoku-make 10
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10

Win by a waza-ari throw. 7

Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
Win by superiority (yuko/hantei). 51
Win by a penalty (against opponent). 7,5

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10

\ /
4
. £
&
L -]
-
IF
LY
P
Yoy m

5 H

c
‘N 0



S H .

Samurai High Grades Open Sy e
o <
Men 2 Dan © o
ROUND ONE ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES 7, N 4 S
. Kern James Derek Richard Pepat
Competitor 12 October 2014
Foot Hornsby Spencer Jones Date -
Grade 2 Dan 2 Dan 2 Dan 2 Dan venue - Samurai JC
Club/Areal Shepton Ryecroft Coventry Samurai Duration Contest Duration - 4 mins
1 LOSS (C) 10 236 | pool . of .
2 LOSS (T) 10 1.42
3 (H) 10 LOSS 2.04
4 LOSS TH 10 3.14 LEGEND
5 (H) 10 LOSS 1.21 @ Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
6 (C) 10 LOSS 2.04 @ Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
Total Points 10 30 0 20 @ Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
Total Wins 1 3 0 2 @ Ippon as a result of an armlock. 10
Place THIRD FIRST FOURTH SECOND SG Win by sogo-gachi(compound win) 10
Points] This pool 10 This pool 30 This pool This pool 20 HM Win by direct hansoku-make 10
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10
inb -ari throw.
Referees Table Officials T Win by & waza-ar throw !
H Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
S Win by superiority (yuko/hantei). 51
A Win by a penalty (against opponent). 7,5
FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10

ILe) TECHNOLOGIES
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Samurai High Grades Open Sy e
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Men 2 Dan © o
ROUND TWO ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES 7, N 4 S
. Kern James Derek Richard Pepat
Competitor 12 October 2014
Foot Hornsby Spencer Jones Date -
Grade 2 Dan 2 Dan 2 Dan 2 Dan venue - Samurai JC
Club/Areal Shepton Ryecroft Coventry Samurai Duration Contest Duration - 4 mins
1 LOSS (H) 10 212 | pool ) of )
2 LOSS (T) 10 1.45
3 TH 10 LOSS 0.41
4 T 7 LOSS 400 LEGEND
5 (C) 10 LOSS 0.49 @ Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
6 (T) 10 LOSS 2.06 @ Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
Total Points 17 30 0 10 @ Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
Total Wins 2 3 0 1 @ Ippon as a result of an armlock. 10
Place SECOND FIRST FOURTH THIRD SG Win by sogo-gachi(compound win) 10
Points] This pool 17 This pool 30 This pool This pool 10 HM Win by direct hansoku-make 10
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10
inb -ari throw.
Referees Table Officials T Win by a waza-art throw !
H Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
S Win by superiority (yuko/hantei). 51
A Win by a penalty (against opponent). 7,5
FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10

ILe) TECHNOLOGIES



Samurai High Grades Open

Men 3 Dan
. Martin Ton Crai Andrew Nigel Nick Peter
Competitor Square Lerot):x Homgr Frudd Tins?jale Hawke Vincent
Grade 3 Dan 3 Dan 3 Dan 3 Dan 3 Dan 3 Dan 3 Dan
Club/Areal Marshalswick Samurai Erdington Welsh Judo Academy Samurai Ryecroft Osaka Duration
tH0 ——i
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12
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15
16

17
18
19
20
21

|_LOSS N N

e S
I S N~ —
———

2.00

2.54
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1.15

1.19
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0.25
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5.39

0.54
4.00

0.25

— 7y
— 3 US>

Total Points 0 17 40
Total Wins O |1 X1 1 1 3 1> 2 4
Place] FIFTH FOURTH | SECOND THIRD FIRST
Points| This pool 10 This pool This pool 20 This pool 30 This pool 16 This pool 17 This pool 60
Table Officials Referees Date - Date - 12 October 2014
Venue - Venue - Samurai JC
Duration- Duration- 4 mins
Pool Pool 1 of 1

JUDO




Competitor

Grade
Club/Area

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20

21

Total Points
Total Wins
Place

Points

Samurai High Grades Open

Men 4 Dan & Above

Peter Mark Craig Colin Jason Ben Geoffrey
Swettenham Donnelly Ewers Brealey Moore Newbury Davis
4 Dan 5 Dan 4 Dan 4 Dan 4 Dan 4 Dan 4 Dan

Witley

Erdington

(T) 10

y AT WY
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LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

Cardiff

Mercia

————

Aberdeen

Samurai

Ryecroft

Duration

0.26
2.15

LOSS 0.17
10 10 50 7 40 30 —
1 1 o) 1 4 3
FOURTH FIFTH FIRST SIXTH SECOND THIRD
This pool 20 This pool This pool 50 This pool 7 This pool 40 This pool 20 This pool
Table Officials Referees Date - Date - 12 October 2014
Venue - Venue - Samurai JC
Duration- Duration- 4 mins
Pool Pool 1 of 1

JUDO




Samurai High Grades Open

Women 1st Kyu

Competitor Doic;\e/an grr;]r}; Mti;zm iiigz ii?n?it:: S;na:g:on V\’/\illilti:zrlr?s
Grade 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu 1 Kyu

Club/Areal Newport Devizes Ludlow Patchway Bangor Uni Bristol Wem Duration
1 LOSS TH 10 1.55
2 1.05
3 4.00
J LOSS | ()10 | 046
s 0.16
6 0.58
71 _LOSS 1.42
: 0.21
0 1.59
0] LOSS | 0.30
11 3.49
12 0.33
13] _LOSS | 0.29
14 057
15 0.39
6] ()10 | 0.07
17 0.25
18 1.16
19 5.13
20 :
21 LOSS (H) 10 0.50

Total Points

Total Wins

Place

Points

10 20 0 50 37 45 40
1 2 0 o) 4 5 4
SIXTH FIFTH SEVENTH FIRST FOURTH | SECOND THIRD
This pool 10 This pool 20 This pool This pool 50 This pool 37 This pool 40 This pool 30
Table Officials Referees Date - Date - 12 October 2014
Venue - Venue - Samurai JC
Duration- Duration- 4 mins
Pool Pool 1 of 1

JUDO




Competitor

Grade
Club/Area

Samurai High Grades Open

Women 1 Dan

Stephanie Sarah Heidi Laura Natalie Ola
Walker McDaid Park Dangerfield Greenhough Finnigan
1 Dan 1 Dan 1 Dan 2 Dan 1 Kyu 1 Dan
Bradley Stoke Long Tower Aberdeen Samurai Kin Ryu Bangor University Duration

| LLO$S-

0.13

(L) 10 0.31
1.24
2.28

0.18

1.36

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1.30

10

11

12
13l (1) 10 |

14

15

—————

1.14
1.25
2.29

0.44

Total Points 40 20 0 30 =] 10
Total Wins 4 2 0 3 - 1
place] _FIRST THIRD FIFTH | SECOND | — 5 | FOURTH
Points| This pool 40 This pool 20 This pool This pool This pool This pool 10
Table Officials Referees Date - 12 October 2014
Venue - Samurai JC
Duration- 4 mins
Pool 1 of 1

L) TECHNOLOGIES

:
:

HM

KG

/A

FG

s H

-

LEGEND

Ippon as a result of a throw.
Ippon as a result of a hold.
Ippon as a result of a choke.
Ippon as a result of an armlock.
Win by sogo-gachi

(Compound win)

Win by direct hansoku-make

Win by kiken-gachi

(opponent Injured)

Win by a waza-ari throw.

Win by a waza-ari hold.

Win by superiority
(yuko/hantei).
Win by a penalty .
(against opponent)

Win by fusen-gachi
(non-appearance)
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10
10
10
10

10
10

10

51

7,5

10

ARMLOCKS & STRANGLES



	Results
	Results1
	Results2

